Director of Transportation, or his or her designee, in his or her sole discretion, 
concludes have been satisfactorily performed. Payment shall be made within 30 
Days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that a 
dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement 
exceed Fifty-Nine Million, Twenty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred One 
Dollars ($59,028,401). The breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement 
appears in Appendix B. In no event shall City be liable for interest or late charges 
for any late payments. 

Section 3.3.1(a) is modified to reflect a net increase to the contract amount of $5,911,925

[...]

Director of Transportation, or his or her designee, in his or her sole discretion, 
concludes have been satisfactorily performed. Payment shall be made within 30 
Days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor that a 
dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this Agreement 
exceed Sixty-Four Million Nine Hundred Forty Thousand, Three Hundred 
Twenty-Six Dollars ($64,940,326). The breakdown of charges associated with 
this Agreement appears in Appendix B. In no event shall City be liable for interest 
or late charges for any late payments. 

2.3 Appendix B: Calculation of Charges. Appendix B is modified to reflect the 
negotiated 10 percent reduction in management fees incorporated into the applicable hourly